
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Richard J. Donovan Correctional Facility - San Diego 

Last Updated: 05/14/2024

Physical Address 
480 Alta Road 
San Diego, CA 92179 

Mailing Address 
480 Alta Road 
San Diego, CA 92179 
Attn: Personnel Office 

Public Phone Number 
(619) 661-6500 Ext. 7807 

Fax 
(619) 661-7863 

m_HRConnectA01@cdcr.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
CDCRRJDPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
030, 032, 391 

All Staff Main Number 
(619) 661-6500 

Institutional Personnel Officer 
Maria Cardenas (619) 661-7835 maria.cardenas2@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Gina Cortez (619) 661-7816 gina.cortez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Alison Ignacio (619) 661-8648 alison.ignacio@cdcr.ca.gov 
Niki Long (619) 661-7883 niki.long@cdcr.ca.gov 
Elvira Perez (619) 661-8649 elvira.perez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Teresa Leon (619) 661-8652 teresa.leon@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Esmeralda Delavega (619) 671-7573 esmeralda.delavega@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Position Control Analyst 
Analysa George (619) 671-7522 analysa.george@cdcr.ca.gov 

Worker Comp - RTW Analyst 
Patty Cruz (619) 671-7571 patty.cruz@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sylvia Rodriguez Ext. 7858 sylvia.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Receptionist 
Lonny Troutman (619) 661-7807 lonny.troutman@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Rosario Beltran Ext. 7605 rosario.beltran@cdcr.ca.gov 
Ana Limon Ext. 5118 ana.limon@cdcr.ca.gov 
Leah Lorch Ext. 5644 leah.lorch@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alexia Martinez Ext. 5115 alexia.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tristine Mullett Ext. 5119 tristine.mullett@cdcr.ca.gov 
Licely Osnaya Ext. 5132 licely.osnaya@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rebecca Rodriguez Ext. 5105 rebecca.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Hector Sanchez Ext. 5116 hector.sanchez2@cdcr.ca.gov 

Custody Timekeeper 
Trevon Walker Ext. 5111 trevon.walker@cdcr.ca.gov 
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